CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

Full Name

Address 155 West 25th Street,

City Erie

Age

Approximate age 21

Religion = Catholie Nationality

Occupation unknown at present, was in Army until Fa¥i

Education

Weight 4} & 24 color  whnite
Evzr

Color of hair

Married or single

Single

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City State Date Reg'd. Date resigned
T99 Ft. Gordon 12-62 10-63
E99 Ft. Gordon 12-62 10-63

Special recognition

w:,cxxx:-u
ey

Tomczak was mgﬁte;ed outsisa “the Army in 1963 with an ”undeSLrable” discharge
following a c&afgg of @&m&d molestation,

cx AN S

[4 Scout Ekeéufi#e ,’///’C;
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ir. Ernest 7. §pangler
coul 'Exe'eu’bivs

= wa:ahmm szmu Gouneil, ¥ 511

. Dear Mr‘ Epamglarv:

:ue

the nawspapar alippmg cenwming_f:%#xiw zmm : We ;havei ‘

8incerely yours,
PEBSONNEL DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration

L xhn.

TSBSA011720

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1120
Page 2 of 13

DYKES._|

012834



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

WASHINGTON TRAIL COUNCIL, INC. NO. 5li

¥Mr, Howard Boyd

Director of Registration
National Couneil

Boy Scouts of America

New Brunswick, N. J. 08903

Dear Mr. Boyd:

I thought you would be interested ip'hhe enclas
the Brie Times dated December 29, 1961;.4‘

?i’“cllpplng from

This happened last Saturday, Deggmbsr 26, I;g_@ﬁ I understand
it was with a nine year old boy. L I &F80 undeydband that some tests
were made on the boy in a hospitai”last Saturémy" that proved beyond

a doubt that the boy had been moi’estéid.

“Frnest T. Spangler
“Seout Executive

UNITED FUND MEMBER
ERIE CTOUNTY
WESTERN CRAWFORD COUNTY
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

WASHINGTON TRAIL COUNCIL, INC. NO. 5li

110, WEST XD .
Ele *’PENﬁvaVAN 1A
PQONE ?LENDALE 4-456%

&
ks
i
R

3

Mr. Howard Boyd

Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of Ameriea

New Brunswick, N, J. 08903

Dear Mr. Boyd:

I found that William Tomczak is helping “&;ﬁh T:;og,px,é Which is
sponsored by St. Joseph's Roman Catholic ChHufgh so Iigalked to
Father Ruhling. Father Ruhling, Frank Bednaf, the_ ﬁi&ﬂmct Executive
and I met with Tomeczak last Saturday evefz;;;rig. &

He told us that he had recelveclwaz 3ad Condiigts. Dlscha.rge. He
also told us that six months from His discharyh T could apply for
a hearing to get his discharge revoked?i He ms"fé;ppl:l.ed for this bub
a date has not been set for the hearing. :

He said that he wants this pﬁea.recy “Hoon as he wants to finish
college and seminary to becom¢ #ipriest: é.nd cannot until he is cleared
of this., We told him that he conld not Yeregister with the Boy Scouts

of America,.

If anything else turnd:i
I will let you know,

Sincerely,
4

5 A1l

Ernest T. Spangler
Scout Executive

UNITED FUND MEMBER
ERIE COUNTY
WESTERN CRAWFORD COUNTY
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
WASHINGTON TRAIL COUNCIL, INC. &@

November 17, 196L 4

Mr, Howard Boyd

Director of Reglstration
Boy Scouts of America

New Brunswick, N, J. 08903

Dear Mr. Boyd:

I received your letier regarding Mr. WilEd
need some advice on how to handle this mﬁ%ﬁ‘ﬁ;

Mr. Tomezak is registered as a Dlﬂf"m@% Membér a% Large in our
Couwncil, His registration was on our ;t;@mcn am; ’Bcistrlct transnﬁ.ttal
number 15 dated August 12, 196k, owihas 3 réd
with an expiration date of May 1965. g; *

UNITED FUND MEMBER
ERIE COUNTY
WESTERN CRAWFORD COUNTY
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

WASHINGTON TRAIL COUNCIL, INC. NO. 5l

B B Z?!;
110 WESTABTH 8T.
ER} ENNSYLVANIA

November 12,

PERSONAL and CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Delmer H, Wilson

Director of Personnel Division
National Council

BOY 3COUTS OF AMERICA

New Brunswick, New Jersey

Dear Delmer:

fe:r'ence to a letber from myseLf perbalnlng; %’o Z%he rég.gr‘@s of a former
Scouter of that Council, William Alfred Bomdak. g %

_"qﬁ;:éstlon about this
persons assoclat:t.on with Scouting. ;’*He gg‘urther,;’fg;ugéested that I write /

to you concerning this matter. Will¥ipet pleasy; advise me as to the

situation relative to Mr, Tomeczak. He has al eady applied for regis-

tration as an assistant Scoutma®her-dn ongtf the units of our Council
. \and has requested membership ig! ﬁuﬁf‘ locé:"l rder of the Arrow Lodge.

v Eugene H. Moore
Asst. Scout Executive

UNITED FUND MEMBER
ERIE COUNTY
WESTERN CRAWFORD COUNTY
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November 6,

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Eugene H. Moore, Assistant Scout Execut;:'
Advisor to the Qrder of Arrow Lodge i
Washington Trail Council, Inc., B. S.
110 West 10th Street
Erie, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Moore:

SKx

I have forwarded your letter of Nojel ber_2n§=t§:Personnel Division and
suggest that you contact them erégtly conéégnlng Mr, Tomczak. I am
relatively new in this Councl@'ana neve _had an occasion to meet or work

with him.

coutlng, there-

/77 o
ngﬁ/'A Smith/ Jr.

Scout Executive

08903
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Plaintiff's Exhibit 1120
Page 9 of 13

TSBSA011727

012841



Boy Scouts of America

WASHINGTON TRAIL COUNCIL, INC.

NO. 511

November 2, 1964

Beout Executive

Georgia Carolina Council
212 Masonic Building
Augusta, Georgia

Dear Sir:

“i

our Council territory. He is interested i {z,i'ans-n
ferring his record of Scouting and his pecérd of 4
membership in the Bob JWh:Lte Lodge, g {e Arrow*’m

Lodge #87.

o S‘eput Executive
ik, cm to the Order of Arrow
Lodge

COUNCIL OFFICE

110 WEST 10TH ST,

ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA
PHONE: GLENDALE 4-4565

UNITED FUNEE

ERIE couﬁ‘w'

WESTERN cﬂ*wréﬁn county
xa
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Mr. Simon A. Smith, Jr.
Scout Executivg
Georgia-Carolian Counecil #93

Dear HMr. Smith% a

In resgonse to your request aﬁbutﬁlnfOrﬁﬁ'
Tomezak, wWe. have checked our f11e§“aﬁﬂ flnd

no 1nformat10n of him in our dﬁhilﬁent'

£ TR
A
R

You 1ndlcate that in the el of l@&a he wes mustered out.of the
service with an "undesiral v,dlscnasge because of child molestation.
This surely indicates thethe should fe listed with us and we would
apprecisted it{if you woﬁ&dfpleas énd us further information. If you
would be good enough to furnishxus'ﬁith a statement of the case and £ill
out the enclosed c@ﬂﬁi@shtial f@&grd sheet, we will teke the necessary

Sincredy yours, :
PERSONVEL DIVISION

Howatd Boyd
Director of Registration
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208 MASONIC BUILDING . TELEPHONE' 'E‘A, 236809
Augusta, Georgia
September 15, 1964

Director, Division of Personnel .
National Council
Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, New Jersey e

Dear Sir:

We have recelved/ a request from William A, Tomczgk i LS
and Order of/ﬁhe Arrow records. This man waswrmglstere“a,fw“%h Troop

and Post 99 at Fort Gordon here in Augusta. g The fég;jh_ ﬁf 1963 just
prior to my assuming the executiveship, he was: N
service with an "undesirable' discharge beqagée of cb%;ﬂa molestation.

sitdEn

I am making no response to Mr Tomczak; atx,,thls tx;u;
not contact us again. His letters cam&HEd us (i_,ga%g:;‘d"September 3, 1964,
from 155 West 25th Street, Erie Pennsylvanla.,._ﬁ&ny further actlon

’xx

will be based entirely on advice fI"Gﬂl ‘you.;;

‘ﬁ:igmonwi\ Smith, Jr.
ﬁc&gt Executive

§ sexx

SAS: jb

NAME: William Ag Tolmczak iy

AGE: 19 (at tlmex"%ﬁx regls;;rgﬁion with us in December 1962)
SERVICE ADDRESS: Servxc% E
SCOUT UNITS: “Erosp and Hpst 99

RELIGIOUS PREFE%ENCE @@fho lic

Hi
NokYH B @ SERVING THE COUNTIES OF BURKE, COLUMBIA, EMANU
A ElL., GLASCOCK, JEFFERSON,
EQ;JNTY UNITED FUND JENKINS, LINCOLN, McDUFFIE, RICHMOND, TALIAFERRO, WARREN, WILKES IN GEORGIA;
AIKEN, EDGEFIELD AND McCORMICK COUNTIES IN SOUTH CAROLINA.

S R
MEMBER OF:AUGUSTA
AUGUSTA AND AIKE
UNITED FUND
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